
ATN lnternational Limited

l"1th Novembgr,2021.

To,

The Secretary,
The Calcutta $tock Exchangq Ltd.

7, Lyons Ranqe,

Kolkata * 70Q 001
Scrip Qode zILO47

To,

The Asst. General Manager- Listing
The NationalStock Exchange of lndia
Ltd.

Plot No. C/L, Block-G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051
Srip Code : ATNINTER

To,

The Asst. General Mana6er,
Department of Corporrafe Services,

BSE Ltd.

25Ih Floor, PhirozJeejpehoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code :511427

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Qutcgmp of Boqrd Meetrng.

ln terms of $egulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20L5 and other
applicAble prpvisions, Flease find enclosed herewith a copy of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review
Repofi of thq Compqny for the quarter and half year ended 3fth September,2O21, which has been approved by the
Board,of Direptors in their meeting held today i.e., Thursday, 11th November, 2021.

The said resufts will be duly published in the newspaper as required by Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Opligations 6nd
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2075 and will be uploaded on the website of the company
www.atninternational.in

The Board meeting commenced at 1.00 P.M and concluded at 4.3O.P.M.

This is for your perusgl, necessary action and record. 
. ,.,...

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ATN lnternational Limited

./"

Santosh Kumar Jain
(Managing Director)
DIN:00174235

Regd. Office :10 Princep Stree! 2nd Floor; Kolkata 1700072
Email :atninternationallimjlsd@,gu&iLc_qm{old::X}r@r"rt emational.co.in)

Phone : 9 I -33-4002 2880,Fax :91-33-2237 9053
CIN : L65993W8 1983PLC080793
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;o THE 8OA&D oF oI,iECToRS oF
ATi! INTIRNATf OIJAi. I,-LA

We have reviewecl lhe acconrparrlrn! stoi€rn6nl rf unaudrted lrnancial resuits of ATNINIERNATIONAL LTD for lhe qirartll. ini"c 30 Og 2021.Thrs slslurn"nt is the resp.:n:;irrirl rof the company s rnanagen'refir anc has ceen api,roved by the Board of Drre:ior (Ju:responsibility is to iss'-re a report on these iinancial st"riernents based on our revreur

we ccnducied o'-:r revie"v of ilre siatenrc|i in acccfdance !,*th the standard cr: Re,;,e,,,;Engagerrrent {SR[; 24 1i] "Revi,.i.r' oi l*u,i,, Frr-;i:rcral lnformation pedcrmec by 1l:eIndependenl Audilor cl' tlte Errlriv iur,,lli r:v ria 'rst:tula cf cliartered Accoun:irlrts cllndta'This standard.requires that we pian and pedorm ihe review to obtain modei.are
1.::-t::-:" as to..whether the financial statenrent are lree of rnalerial misslalemenr,, A ie,iieu.,rs rirnrreo prrrnaflly to inquires ol ihe conrpar:y petsi)rijlel and anaiytical procedure apDirrj,.j tcftnancial data and thus provide iur, ,.urrilce -than an audit. we have nor perfcrmed airaudit and accordingly, we do not *rpr* 

"nludit 
opinion. 

.

P:,::1,::-:r review conducted as above, norhing has come to our attenrion that cause us louYIIeve InaI lne acccmpanyiri statement cf unauditec financial results prepaieci r:

:::^r.i*:i"-Iltl, ln" ,appricaoie- ".."unt"s ;r;;;;;';;d ';il;; 
recognized accounringpracllces and policies 

!1v9 not ciisclosed the information required to be diiclosed in terms c.iclarse 33 of the sEBl(Listing obtigation & oii.,orrL"-niiriru*"nt.)Regularion,201t
including the manner in which rt is: tc be disclosed, or that it contains 

"any 
materiai

nrisstatement.

tiMl IIU N['lilW iilt,(,iitT

For" Jain Sonu & Associates
Chartered Accogqffi
IRN,l3$q_q,

.:-

https://mail.google.com/maiitu/0lrtab=rm&ogbl#inboxlQgrcJHrhwzbSDBWDVZPGDwPtwTPZPNmFHdb?projector=1&messagePartld=0'1
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ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER 2O2I

(Rs.In Lacs)

PARTICULARS
ASSETS

Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Other Intangible assets

(c) Non Financial Assets

(i) Investments

(ii) Loans
(iii) Others Financial Asset

(d) Assets held for sale and discontinued operations

Current assets

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

(iii) Others Financial Asset

(b) Current Tax assets (net)

(c) Other current assets

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity Share capital
(b) Other Equity

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade payables

NON FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Loan
Other financial liabilities
Other Non Financial t iaiitities

Total Equity and Liabilities

As at 30th Sept 2021

63.30

79.11

44.33

66.74

1.69

1 1.60

0.63

248.14

n Lacs)
As at 31st March 2021

63.05

79.11

44.33

3.60

66.74

0.20

r 0.33

2.s0

256.00

515.54 525.86

1,578.00
(2,242.79)

155.1 l

0.34

953.55

64.81

6.52

1,578.00

(2,219.37)

162.07

0.34

9s3.s5

43.00

8.27

515.54 52s.86

Place : Kolkata
Date: ll.ll.202l

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For ATN International Limited

S.*g* J^*'
Santosh Kumar Jain

Managing Director
DIN : 00174235



ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Statement of Cash Flow for the half year ended September 30th,2021 (Rs in lakhs

Particulars
Half Year Ended
30th, September

2021

Half Year Ended
30th , September

2020

Cash flows from operatine activities
Profit / (Loss) before taxation Q3.42\ (20.ee)

Adiustments for:
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses 0.1 1 0.12

Investment income

Interest expense

Profit i (Loss) on the sale of other intangible assets

Operating Profit before Working capital changes: (23.31) Q0.87\
Movements in Workinq Capital
(lncrease)/Decrease in trade and other financial assets 3.62 (0.04)
(Increase) in other current assets 7.86 1 .81

Increase in trade and other financial liabilites 13.10 18.56

Cash senerated from operations t.27 (0.s4)

Income taxes paid

Net cash from operating activities(1) 1.27 (0.s4)

Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds from sale of other intangible assets

Acquisition of investments

Net cash used in investing activities(2)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from issue ofshare capital

Payment of long-term borrowings
Net cash used in linancinq activities(3)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents(1+2+3) 1.27 (0.s4)

Cash and cash equivalents at beqinning of period 10.33 13.18

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period r1.60 12.64

Cash & Cassh Equivalent comprise :

Cash on hand 0.01 1.72

Balance wirh banks on curremt account t' 11.59 10.92

Piace - Kolkata
Date - ll.ll,202l

By Order of the Board of Director
FoT ATN INTERNATIONAL LTD

<"^"ha k-q,w.*, J* -

(SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN)
DIN NO :0017423J@


